Town of LaPointe, Ashland County

County Library Levy Exemption Resolution 2020-1027

Whereas, Wisconsin Statutes 43.64(2) provides for the exemption from the county library levy for any municipality's share of the county library levy, and

Whereas, said Notice of Exemption must be supported by a duly enacted ordinance or resolution of the governing body of the Town of LaPointe, and

Whereas, the Town of LaPointe has appropriated and will expend approximately \$208,537 on local library service in 2020, and the Town of LaPointe's share of the 2019/Payable in 2020 Ashland County library levy would be approximately \$96,226.

Now therefore, the Town of LaPointe hereby applies for exemption from the Ashland County library levy for 2020/Payable in 2021.

Approved, this	21 day of October 2020.
Attest:	Mitalian
ha he	James Patterson, Chairman
Micaela Montagne, Clerk	Sue Franca
Posted: October 30,2000	Susan Brenna, Supervisor
	Mahael anderson
	Michael Anderson, Supervisor
	Mars
	John Carlson, Supervisor
	Con Con Carles
	Glenn Carlson, Supervisor